CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNA
PRINCIPAL BENCH

OA No.1741/2003
New Delhi this, the 25th day mof May, 2004
Hon’ble SHri S.K.Naik, Member (A)
Shri Tarsem Lal

17/4 B, P&T Qr. Kali Bari Marg,

New Delhi-110001
..Applicant

(Shri sant Lal, Advocate)
VERSUS
The Union of India, through
1. Secretary, M/0 Communications,

Department of Posts, Dak Bhawan,
New Delhi-110001

[E0]

Chief Postmaster General
Delhi CIrcle, Meghdoot Bhawan,

New Delhi-110001

3. Sr. Supdt.
New Delhi Sorting Division
Meghdoot Bhawan, New Delhi
.. .Respondents
(Shri Shri B.K.Berera, Advocate)

ORDER
The applicant was issued OM dated 1.6.2000 on the
following charge:
"It is alleged that Shri Tarsem Lal-1I,
Stg. Asstt. while working as Staff-III

during the period from Jan-88 to May-89,
irregularly sent Shri Krishan Kumar

Part-time Waterman to APS Kamptee
deliberately. It is further alleged that
Shri Tarsem Lal-I Stg. Asstt. allowed

the official Shri Krishan Kumar to render
his service in APS for more than one year
for the reason best known to him. Shri
Tarsem Lal-I Stg. Asstt. is alleged to
have failed to maintain full devotion to
his duty and violated the provision of
Rules 3(1)(ii) of CCS(Conduct) Rules,
1964. Further Shri Tarsem Lal-I is also
alleged to have acted in a manher
unbecoming of Govt. servant thereby
contravened the provision of Rule
3(1)(III) of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964."

2. While denying the aforesaid charge vide his letter

dated 14.6.2000, the applicant had asked for a photocepy

of letter dated 20.1.88 vide which the said Krishan Kumar
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e Hamptee and

inte  the matter. This was followad by ancther

letter dated 2E.TLZ000, inter alis raizing the ground of
12 wyears delay in izmsuing the 0. Howewvear, the
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disciplinary authority wvide its letter datad  &.8.2001

incrament for one YEar Wwithout cumulative effaot.

Applicant®s  sppeal  dated 20.7.2001 and  revision dated
1P.2.2002  have met with rejaction by the appallate  and
&
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revizional authoritiss widse orders dated 26.3.2007 and

AP.9.2002 respectively giving rize to the ritasant 0.
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avidence, that

Z vyears in issuing the charge-shest as the incident took
place  in the year 188, further that neither Ay enguiry

was conducted noir a photoocopy of the letts dated 20.1.88

PRSP - A o ) Loy iy for
contendsd  that

the competent authority should have ordered the holding

of  common procesdings in respect of the applicant and the

Co-accused  Zhri A.S.Rathe. It has been assailed further

part-time worker. Besides, the punishment order hags baan
passed by an incompetent authority without application of
mind. Lastly, it has bean contendsd that ths ordar
autffers from the illegality of the respondents not

holding  a regular inguiry despite a specific request Foy

the applicant, which iz a regquirement under the rules.

.

e



contended  that the applicant prepared a Memo on 20.1.88
in  Ffavour of Shril Krishan Kumare, a part time smploves to
join nPS {on deputation) deszpite the fact that the latter
was not eligible for the sams. This was informed by ths
Record OfFicer on 2.2.88 to SSRM. oz the applicant  did
continued to render service in APS for more than a yvear.
Wtimately RKrishan Humar was called back wide lethsr
dated 310101989, Thereatter enguiriesz made into  the
matter revealed that Kriszhan RKumar managed to taks  a

letter from Divli. OFffice showing him as "CE07 when he was
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sant back to hiz parent Unit and directed to report  to
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Cantt. TFTor medical examination after a wask

in connection with deputation to AaF3 on the ground of

being  underwsight. The enqguiry
letter dated 20.1.88 was not Torwarded to &R0 RO to aymld
contradiction and office copy available in personal file
of the official was found washed. MNothing which could be
read was  availlable on the sheet sxeept t

portion of the letter.

5. This manipulation came Lo light when Krishan Kumar
filed a case in the Staff adalat in 1999 in which ha had
claimed temporary status/regularization in the Depth. o
the bkasis of rendering service in APS for 16 months as an
EDT. This fTalse claim raised suzpicion azs after his
reversion  on 25.5.8% by APE authorities, Krishan Kumar

was  re-engaged as part time Waterman with % hour duty on

15%.6.8%9 which he accepted Jodlaim din
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reves e that all PrEvLous raecords wers found rEmovsd
from the concerned file to avoid detection of the

aforesaid fraudulent action. It wasz slse found that the
applicant had made contradictory statement in his letters
dated Z.8.7%  and 28.7.2000 inasmuch az a  memo  dated
20.1.%8 showing Xrishan Kumar as ED Mail Man was sent to
BRO Celhi Cantt for medical check-up while ancther memo
»2aring  the same date shows Erishan Yumar at PT Waterman
wWwhich was sent to Record Officer, who immediately wvide
letter dated 2.2.88 informed the authoritiss asbout  his
ineligibility. Though  the applicant did not press  for

molding detailed enguiry wide his lether dated 28T L2000,

authority after examining the case in the light of the
statement made by  the applicant on 12.8.97 and his

ZELVTL2000 angd asvallable
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applicant  has  strenuously argusd and that too at  aresat
PE 3

the  despatch of Shiri Kidishan Kumar, a part time Watsrman

for deputation to the aP% as he was mers LDC. He had no

adthority and could at best bring the ineligibility of
Lal for being sent on deputation to hisz supsriors.
The counsel hasz tried to convince me that the innccence

ot the applicant can bs sesn from the fact that he nad,
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delay  with regard to the iszsue of the CRargs -

delay  of  about 12 years, the counsel contends,  has

rejudiced  the  interest of the applicant. He has
pointed out a number of technical infirmities such as the

reguest  of  the applicant to hold a regular inguiry ot

for  common  procesedings

aeparate inguiries
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of minor panalty proceedings in which a4 detailed

regular  inguiry was not called for. The charge-shest
itzelf was izsued under Ruls 16 of 009 {cecan) Rules.  The

iwplicant  has  inspscted the concerned records and  has

£33

submitted his defence. He has not denied thae fact that
ng was the dealing hand auring the sntire period relevan®

to the incident which has resulted in his chairge-sheal.

In fact, in his crose examination he has admitted that he

did not even procsed on
1z not, howsver, the business of the Tribunal to 40 Into

the detaile of the avidence or whether nave  they been

principle of natural justice, insofar as giving the

delinguent official  adequate cpportunity o place his



case before the disciplinary autho

the Tribunal in the normal

by the Hon'ble Suprems Court

2l¢ in which it has been held that
Court of fAppeal - It has only t©
review - It iz the exclusive o
authority to consider the evide
record findings whether the charge

Tribunal has no power to trench
appreciate  the evidence and to
conclusion

Tribunal is

rity, iz complied Wit

wWou ld not interfere in
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Kirlzhan Kumar before the 2taff pdalat in Decembaer, 1998

claiming temporary status/reg
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They have stated that it was only when Shiri

.

thaem at all.
Kirishan Kumar made a claim  for  temporary status/
regularisation on the basis of his ‘gixtaaﬁ months”
zervice  as ED in the PSS Kamptes that a suspicion arose
in  the minds of the respondents resulting in an inguiry.
The peculiar background and the way the records have been

washed/damaged while the applicant was the dealing hand

'y

in  the matter, it has been held,amply proved that he is
some how or the other involved in the matter. Therefors,
I find that there iz adegquate explanation for the delay

and  the =same cannot be taken as an  advantage by hhes
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applicant in the peculiar facts of the case.
1¢. The other minor point on which the counsel for
applicant has found fault with the impugned pirocesdings

iz that @ common inguicy has not besn hald. I hawve

been  informed by the counssl for respondents  that  the
Head Clerk concerned  inn this case nas  alszo e

applicant and this argument, therefore, has to fail.

( 3. K. Naik )
Member (A)





